                                         Wamco, Inc., 11555 Coley River Circle, Fountain Valley, CA  92708
Tel: (714) 545-5560 Fax: (714) 545-6093  Email: info@wamcoinc.com Website: www.wamcoinc.com
-LED 645 – Double Side LigdhtingWL-F-LED 645 – Double Side Lighting
INTRODUCTIONINTRODUCTION
Wamco WL-F-LED 645 is a LED illumination system for double sided lighting
applications like cabinet sign and box sign. WL-F-LED 645 is usually applied to
150mm~200mm depth box or cabinet signs for double sided lighting. White color
is available. WL-F-LED 645 provides many advantages like the brilliant light output,
energy cost saving and maintenance cost reduction.
FEATURESFEATURES
• Double sided (front & back) lighting
• Energy efficient
• Long life time (up to 30,000hrs in white color)
• Easy installation and maintenance
• Waterproof (IP67) due to special coating
• Safety due to low working voltage (24VDC)
• 3 year warranty
• 3 chip SMD LED applied
APPLICATIONSAPPLICATIONS
• Double sided (front & back) cabinet signs and box signs
• Indoor & outdoor lighting decorations
CERTIFICATIONSCERTIFICATIONS
• UL(E258512), CE, RoHS
MATERIALS MATERIALS
• CASE: PBT(UL Recognized), WIRE: SPT-1(105℃)
SPECIFICATIONSSPECIFICATIONS
Wavelength
Color Temp.
Luminous Flux (Typ.)
View angle
Dimension
Power Consumption
Operating Current
Input Voltage
Model No.
Color
8,200K~15,000K    6,000K~8,200K
156lm
120°
270mm(L) x 15mm(W) x 7mm(H)
2.64W (Max.)
0.11A (Max.)
24VDC
WL-BFL645-DW24
White
• Operating Temp. : -20℃~+70℃
                               Wamco, Inc., 11555 Coley River Circle, Fountain Valley, CA  92708
Tel: (714) 545-5560 Fax: (714) 545-6093  Email: info@wamcoinc.com  Website: www.wamcoinc.com
-ED 645 – Double Side LigddhtingWL-F-LED 645 – Double Side Lighting
PHYSICAIL SPECIFICATION (Unit : mm)PHYSICAIL SPECIFICATION (Unit : mm)
LUMINOUS INTENSITY DISTRIBUTION (WHITE, Unit: LUMINOUS INTENSITY DISTRIBUTION (WHITE, Unit : cdcd))
ILLUMINATION DISTRIBUTION (WHITE, Unit : lx)ILLUMINATION DISTRIBUTION (WHITE, Unit: lx)
Red: Positive (+)
White: Negative (-)
Double sided
lighting
0.05m
0.15m
0.25m
                                  Wamco, Inc., 11555 Coley River Circle, Fountain Valley, CA  92708
Tel: (714) 545-5560 Fax: (714) 545-6093  Email: info@wamcoinc.com  Website: www.wamcoinc.com
-W
<Serial No.>
Ta=25℃
Ta=25℃
* Measurement allowance is ± 0.01
* Measurement allowance is ± 10%
132~180(lm)O
Rank White
●
LED ColorW
Rank
(O : Luminous flux rank , G : Color rank)OG
Month
－ 1~9 ： 1~9 Ex) July. － “7”
－ 10    ： X”
－ 11    ： “Y”
－ 12    ： “Z”
7
Manufacturing year
- 2001 : A, …….2008 : H……H
H    7 OG W
CCTColor CoordinatesRank
0.3192
0.3065
0.3285
0.3046
0.2981
0.2951
0.3077
0.2919
0.2854
0.2783
0.2763
0.2833
0.2650
0.2655
0.2564
0.2725
6,000K~
7,000K
7,000K~
8,200K
8,200K~
10,200K
10,200K~
15,000K
0.30770.29810.2763y
0.29190.29510.2833x
D
0.29810.28490.2648y
0.29510.29950.2896x
B
0.28540.27630.2564y
0.27830.28330.2725x
C
0.27630.26480.2465y
0.28330.28960.2805x
A
0.34010.33220.3110y
0.31780.31900.3081x
F
0.34800.34010.3192y
0.31650.31780.3065x
H
0.31920.31100.2906y
0.30650.30810.2976x
E
0.32850.31920.2981y
0.30460.30650.2951x
G
LUMINOUS FLUX RANKLUMINOUS FLUX RANK
COLOR RANKCOLOR RANK
WL-F-LED 645 – Double Sided Lighting
                                   Wamco, Inc., 11555 Coley River Circle, Fountain Valley, CA  92708
Tel: (714) 545-5560 Fax:  (714) 545-6093  Email: info@wamcoinc.com  Website: www.wamcoinc.com
-LED 645 – Double Side Lighting
PACKAGE                         PACKAGE
WL-F-LED 645 – Double Sided Lighting
                                  Wamco, Inc., 11555 Coley River Circle, Fountain Valley, CA  92708
Tel: (714) 545-5560 Fax: (714) 545-6093 Email: info@wamcoinc.com Website: www.wamcoinc.com
WL-F-LED 645 – Double Sided Lighting
▣ Power Supply Capacity Table
INSTALLATIONINSTALLATION
▣ Recommendable channel depth: 100mm (less than 100mm depth, some dots can be shown over the cover)
▣ Recommendable installation pitch between centers of the modules:
 100mm at 200mm depth from double side (100mm depth from the single side)
▣ Max. Module Number connected in series: 50 modules
▣ Installation layout (example): Channel height - 300mm, Channel width - 900mm, Channel depth - 200mm
BPS-100-24
+     -
100~240VAC Input
24VDC Output Power box needed
for outdoor installation
Total 9 modules (24W power consumption )
Max.10m
150 modulesBPS-600-24 (600W, Indoor)
75 modulesBPS-300-24 (300W, Indoor)
25 modulesBPS-100-24 (100W, Indoor)
Max. Module Number ConnectedPower Supply
Double sided
lighting
100mm
900mm
300mm
100mm 100mm
X-ON Electronics
Largest Supplier of Electrical and Electronic Components
Click to view similar products for wamco manufacturer:
Other Similar products are found below :
WL-2195A5-28V  WL-19041351  WL-B05I03L0300  WL-1090D1-12V  WL-1061QC1  WL-192A1250  WL-2153A5  WL-19012353  WL-
19010351  WL-19210250  WL-19091352  WL-19040352  WL-19040252  WL-1090QC4-28V  WL-19050352  WL-1090QC3-28V  WL-
B05G10F0900  WL-6091QM5-24V  WL-19040257  WL-19210350  WL-19080255  WL-192A0351  WL-1090A1-28V  WL-192A1350  WL-
19210251  WL-19040451  WL-19040353  WL-19011352  WL-19081350  WL-192A0350  WL-19040357  WL-19050257  WL-1062C1  WL-
1090A5-12V  WL-19090350  WL-1860235W3D  WL-1051QC1  WL-1052QC5  WL-6391Q2D5-24V  WL-2151A1  WL-19090252  WL-
1032D5  WL-192A1251  WL-2191U5-12V  WL-2152A5  WL-19090355  WL-6391Q2M3-12V  WL-1060QC5  WL-2150A3  WL-19210351